Appendix 1: Elective Home Education (EHE) end of academic year summary data table.

Rotherham
summary

End of
August
2015
(2014/15)

End of
August
2016
(2015/16)

End of
August
2017
(2016/17)

End of
August
2018
(2017/18)

End of
August
2019
(2018/19)

End of
August 2020
(2019/20)

Update at close of business
Friday 11th Sept 2020

Current EHE
recorded

123 (YO-
Y10)

149 (YO-
Y10)

145 (YO-
Y10)

167 (YO-
Y10)

183 (YO-
Y10)

201 (YO- Y10)

230

Returned to
School (or
started in a
school)

38

30

49

74

58

53

Referred to
CME

0

Transferred
LA

16

27

23

21

2

Y11 Leavers
June

19

24

31

27

28

4

N/A
(32 Y11)

Total in EHE
at some time
during the
academic
year

194

216

245

297

300

316

235

EHE Officer
‘Involvement’.
Supported,
but child has
not become
EHE.

83

113

109

142

144

111

Pending
‘Involvements’
to be
resolved.

10

13

12

25

30

Total
children
known to
EHE Team
through
Academic
year

277

333

364

452

456

452

274




Number of Pupils Per NCY Group at
11/09/2020

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  Total

Total 16 19 15 24 13 17 18 26 26 23 33 230



