## Appendix 1: Elective Home Education (EHE) end of academic year summary data table.

Rotherham summary	End of August 2015 (2014/15)	End of August 2016 (2015/16)	End of August 2017 (2016/17)	End of August 2018 (2017/18)	End of August 2019 (2018/19)	End of August 2020 (2019/20)	Update at close of business Friday 11 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2020
Current EHE recorded	123 (Y0- Y10)	149 (Y0- Y10)	145 (Y0- Y10)	167 (Y0- Y10)	183 (Y0- Y10)	<b>201</b> (Y0- Y10)	230
Returned to School (or started in a school)	38	30	49	74	58	53	3
Referred to CME	5	5	4	4	8	0	0
Transferred LA	9	8	16	27	23	21	2
Y11 Leavers June	19	24	31	27	28	41	N/A (32 Y11)
Total in EHE at some time during the academic year	194	216	245	297	300	316	235
EHE Officer 'Involvement'. Supported, but child has not become EHE.	83	113	109	142	144	111	9
Pending 'Involvements' to be resolved.	0	4	10	13	12	25	30
Total children known to EHE Team through Academic year	277	333	364	452	456	452	274

Number of Pupils Per NCY Group at 11/09/2020 5 6 8 9 Total Total 13 17